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Table S1 DNA sequences used in this work.
	Oligonucleotides
	DNA sequences

	Aptamer
	5’-TAT GGC GGC GTC ACC CGA CGG GGA CTT GAC ATT ATG ACA G-3’

	Primer
	5’-CTG TCA TAA TGT CAA GTC CCC GTC G-3’

	RCA primer
	5’-GTC AAG TCC CCG TCG-3’

	Template 1
	5’-PO4-GGA CTT GAC TAC ATG ACA CTA CAC TAC GCA AAA AAA AAA GCA GTC TAT GCT CAG CCA CAC AAC GAC GG-3’

	Template 2
	5’-PO4-GGA CTT GAC AAC AAC ACA CAA CTC CAC GCT TTT TTT TTT GCC ACA CAC AAC ATC ACA CAC CAC GAC GG-3’




Table S2 The annealing parameters in the protocol.
	
	Temperature
	Time

	Degeneration
	95°C
	2 min

	Annealing
	65°C
	2 min

	
	60°C
	6 min

	
	60°C → 20°C
	A decrease of 0.1°C per second

	
	20°C
	30 s

	Finish
	4°C
	10 min
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Fig. S1 Native PAGE image, lane 1: DNA marker (10−150 bp); lane 2: primer; lane 3: linear template 1; lane 4: Circ-DNA 1; lane 5: purified Circ-DNA1; lane 6: linear template 2; lane 7: Circ-DNA2
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